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1 BODICE FRONT-A,B
2 BODICE BACK-A,B
3 SKIRT BACK-A
4 SKIRT FRONT-A
5 SKIRT BACK-B
6 SKIRT FRONT-B

1

2

3 4

5 6

6 PIECES

DRESS A
USE PIECES 1 2 3 4

1A 45" (115CM)
ALL SIZES

1B 60" (150CM)
ALL SIZES

DRESS B
USE PIECES 1 2 5 6

2A 45" (115CM)
ALL SIZES

2B 60" (150CM)
SIZES 2 3 4 5 6

2C 60" (150CM)
SIZES 7 8

LINING A, B
USE PIECES 1 2

3 45" (115CM)
ALL SIZES

RIGHT SIDE 
OF FABRIC

PATTERN PIECE
WITH PRINTED 
SIDE UP 

WRONG SIDE 
OF FABRIC

PATTERN PIECE 
WITH PRINTED 
SIDE DOWN

SPECIAL
INSTRUCTIONS

SEE 
SPECIAL
CUTTING
NOTES

Cutting Cutting 
LayoutsLayouts

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032
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GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.
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FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001
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S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132
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ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 1 (3 pages)
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

SELVAGES

FOLD

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.
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FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT
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S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

SEL.

SELVAGE

FOLD
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SEL.

SELVAGE

FOLD

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.

 

© The McCall Pattern Co., 2015. All Rights Reserved. •Printed in U.S.A.

CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.
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FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT
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S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

FOLD

SELVAGES

N6763

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132

1

 A B

 C D

2

 A B
 C D

5

3 4 6 7

D

C

B6201CC

A
B

B

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 1 (3 pages)
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132

1

 A B

 C D

2

 A B
 C D

5

3 4 6 7

D

C

B6201CC

A
B

B

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 1 (3 pages)
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

A

B

English/Spanish

Thank you for purchasing this New Look pattern. 
We made every effort to provide you with a high quality product. 
Gracias por haber comprado este patrón de New Look. 
Hemos hecho todos los esfuerzos para ofrecerle un producto de alta calidad.

How To Use Your Multi Size Pattern

First Prepare Your Pattern
Select the pattern pieces according to the view 
you are  making.

This pattern is made to body measurements with ease 
allowed for comfort and style. If your body measurements 
differ from those on the pattern envelope adjust the pieces 
before placing them on the fabric.

Check your back neck to waist and dress length, if 
necessary, alter the pattern. Lengthening and shortening 
lines are indicated.

1. TO LENGTHEN : Cut pattern between printed lines and 
place paper underneath. Spread pattern the required 
amount and pin to paper.

2. TO SHORTEN : Fold at the printed lines to form a pleat 
half the amount to be shortened, ie 1/2’’ (1.3cm) deep to 
shorten 1’’ (2.5cm).

Study Your Pattern Markings
3. STRAIGHT GRAIN : Place an even distance from 

selvage or a straight thread.

4. FOLD : Place on fold of fabric.

5. LENGTHENING AND SHORTENING LINES.

6. SEAM ALLOWANCE : 5/8" (1.5cm) unless otherwise 
stated.

7. NOTCHES : Match notches.

8. CUTTING LINES : Multi patterns have different cutting 
lines for different sizes. 

9. TAILOR-TACKS : With double thread make two loose 
stitches forming loop through fabric layers and pattern 
leaving long ends. Cut loop to remove pattern. Snip 
thread between fabric layers. Leave tufts.

Cutting Layouts

Cutting Directions
FOR FOLDED AND DOUBLE LAYER FABRIC - Place 
fabric with right side inside and pin pattern on wrong side 
of fabric.

FOR SINGLE LAYER - Pin pattern on right side of fabric.

NOTE: Pattern pieces may interlock more closely for 
smaller sizes. Cut notches out from cutting line.

BEFORE removing pattern from fabric, transfer all pattern 
markings using tailor tacks or dressmaking tracing paper.

10. KEY: pattern printed side down

11. KEY: pattern printed side Up

12. KEY: Cut out all pieces except pieces that extend beyond 
folded fabric, then open out fabric and on RIGHT side of 
fabric, cut in positions as shown.

13. KEY: For with and without nap layouts ensure fabric is 
placed with nap or design running in same direction.

Before pinning to fabric, press tissue pattern with a warm 
dry iron to remove creases.

14. EASE-STITCH or GATHER  - Loosen needle tension 
slightlly. With RIGHT side up, stitch 5/8" (1.5cm) from cut 
edge using a long stitch. Stitch again 1/4" (6mm) away in 
the seam allowance.

EDGE  FINISH - Neaten  raw edges of seams, hems and 
facings using one of the following methods.

15.Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from edge, turn under along 
stitching and stitch.

16.Zig-zag or overlock raw edges.

17. INTERFACING  — Pin interfacing to WRONG side of 
fabric. Cut across corners that will be enclosed with 
seams. Machine-baste 1/2” (1.3cm) from cut edge. 
(Shown only on �rst illustration). Trim interfacing close to 
machine-basting. For FUSIBLE interfacing, follow 
manufacturer’s directions.

18. STAY-STITCH  —Stitch 1/2” (1.3cm) from cut edge, in 
direction of arrows: (Shown on ly in the �rst illustration).

LAYERING — Trim seam allowance in layers.
19.  Layer enclosed seams
20.  Trim corners
21.  Clip inner curves
22.  Notch outer curves

23. UNDERSTITCH  —Press facing away from garment; 
press seam toward facing. Facing side up, understitch 
close to seam through facing and seam allowances.

Sewing Directions

Sew garment following Sewing Directions.

PIN or machine-baste seams matching notches.

STITCH  5/8" (1.5cm) seams unless otherwise stated.

PRESS  seams open unless otherwise  indicated, clipping 
when necessary so seams will lie �at.

Wrong
Side

InterfacingFabric
Key

Right
Side

Lining

Español

1 of 3

VESTIDO A
USE LAS PIEZAS 1 2 3 4

1A 45" (115CM)
TODAS LAS TALLAS

1B 60" (150CM)
TODAS LAS TALLAS

VESTIDO B
USE LAS PIEZAS 1 2 6 5

2A 45" (115CM)
TODAS LAS TALLAS

2B 60" (150CM)
TALLAS 2 3 4 5

2C 60" (150CM)
TALLAS 7 8

FORRO A, B
USE LAS PIEZAS 1 2

3 45" (115CM)
TODAS LAS TALLAS

SELVAGE(S)=ORILLA(S)
FOLD=DOBLEZ
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SEWING INFORMATION

GLOSSARY
Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are 
explained below.

FINISH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the 
following: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and 
stitch close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GATHER - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In 
seam allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when 
adjusting to fit.

NARROW HEM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. 
Open out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn 
in along crease; stitch.

REEINFORCE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing 
instructions, using small machine stitches.

SLIPSTITCH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a 
thread of underneath fabric.

UNDERSTITCH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to 
seam allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B
NOTE: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise 

indicated.

1.	1.	 Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at sides.

2.	2.	 Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides. Press 
under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed under 
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

3.	3.	 With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches, 
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole 
edges, leaving free above small circles.

4.	4.	 UNDERSTITCH lining as far as possible.

5.	5.	 Turn lining to inside. Press.

6.	6.	 Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin 
lining edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

7.	7.	 Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole edges along 
seamlines. Press. SLIPSTITCH pressed edges together.

SKIRT

8.	8.	 Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (5) sections, right sides 
together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

9.	9.	 Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (6) to skirt back at 
sides.

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

GLOSSARY

Sewing terms appearing in BOLD TYPE in Sewing Instructions are
explained below.

FFIINNIISSHH - Stitch 1/4” (6mm) from raw edge and finish with one of the fol-
lowing: (1) Pink OR (2) Overcast OR (3) Turn in along stitching and stitch
close to fold OR (4) Overlock.

OPTIONAL FOR HEMS: Apply Seam Binding.

GGAATTHHEERR - Stitch along seamline and again 1/4” (6mm) away In seam
allowance, using long machine stitches. Pull thread ends when adjusting
to fit.

NNAARRRROOWW HHEEMM - Turn in hem; press, easing in fullness if necessary. Open
out hem. Turn in again so raw edge is along crease; press. Turn in along
crease; stitch.

RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE - Stitch along seamline where indicated in sewing instruc-
tions, using small machine stitches.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH - Slide needle through a folded edge, then pick up a thread
of underneath fabric.

UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH - Open out facing or underside of garment; stitch to seam
allowance close to seam.

DRESS A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE:: The first view mentioned will be illustrated unless otherwise indi-
cated.

Bodice

VViieeww BB::
11.. With right sides up, pin BODICE FRONT (1) and each BODICE BACK
(2) section to CONTRASTING OVERLAY sections. Baste just inside the
5/8” (1.5cm) seam allowances.

Overlay will not be shown in the following illustrations.

22.. VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD:: Stitch BODICE FRONT (1) to BODICE BACK (2) at
sides.

33.. FFoorr VViieewwss BB,, DD:: RREEIINNFFOORRCCEE armholes edges of bodice through small
circles. Clip to small circles.
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CONTRAST B (Overlay) 
CONTRASTE B (Piéce superposée) 
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

DRESS C / ROBE C
PIECES: 1, 2, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
2-3-4-5-6

60" (150 cm) 
S/T
7-8

DRESS D / ROBE D
PIECES: 1, 2, 5, 6, 7

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

LINING A,B,C,D / DOUBLURE A,B,C,D
PIECES: 1, 2

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

SEWING INFORMATION

5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED,
(unless otherwise indicated)

ILLUSTRATION SHADING KEY

Press as you sew. Press seams flat, then press open, unless otherwise
instructed. Clip seam allowances, where necessary, so they lay flat.

45" **   b6201  LINING [A,B,C,D]  Sz 8    P−1064

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1056

7 6 5

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  DRESS [D]  Sz 8    P−1049

7 6

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1039

7 6

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 6    P−1044

7 6

2 1

F/P

S/L

F/P

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [C]  Sz 8    P−1032

7 6

1

2

F/P

S/L

60" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−1024

4 3

1 2

2
5

F/P

S/L

S/L
45" */**   b6201  CONTRAST [B]  Sz 8    P−17

4 3

5

1

2

F/P

S/L

FABRIC CUTTING LAYOUTS
Indicates Bustline, Waistline, Hipline and/or Biceps. Measurements
refer to circumference of Finished Garment (Body Measurement +
Wearing Ease + Design Ease). Adjust Pattern if necessary.

Lines shown are CUTTING LINES, however, 5/8" (1.5cm) SEAM
ALLOWANCES ARE INCLUDED, unless otherwise indicated. See SEWING
INFORMATION for seam allowance.

Find layout(s) by Garment/View, Fabric Width and Size. Layouts show
approximate position of pattern pieces; position may vary slightly
according to your pattern size.

All layouts are for with or without nap unless specified. For fabrics with nap,
pile, shading or one-way design, use WITH NAP layout.

Position fabric as indicated on layout. If layout shows...

GRAINLINE—Place on straight grain of fabric, keeping line
parallel to selvage or fold. ON "with nap" layout arrows
should point in the same directions. (On Fur Pile fabrics,
arrows point in direction of pile.)

SINGLE THICKNESS—Place fabric right side up. (For Fur Pile fabrics,
place pile side down.)

DOUBLE THICKNESS

WITH FOLD—Fold fabric right sides together.

WITHOUT FOLD—With right sides together, fold fabric CROSSWISE.
Cut fold from selvage to selvage (A). Keeping right sides together, turn
upper layer completely around so nap runs in the same direction as
lower layer.

FOLD—Place edge indicated exactly along fold of fabric. NEVER cut on
this line.

When pattern piece is shown like this...

• Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to
cut this piece (A). Fold fabric and cut piece on
fold, as shown (B).

Cut piece only once. Cut other pieces first, allowing enough fabric to cut
this piece. Open fabric; cut piece on single layer.

Cut out all pieces along cutting line indicated for desired size using long,
even scissor strokes, cutting notches outward.

Transfer all markings and lines of construction before removing pattern tis-
sue. (Fur Pile fabrics, transfer markings to wrong side.)

NNOOTTEE:: Broken-line boxes ( a! b! c! ) in layouts represent pieces cut by
measurements provided.

DRESS A,B / ROBE A,B
PIECES: 1, 2, 3, 4

45" (115 cm) 
AS/TT

60" (150 cm) 
AS/TT

60" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1031

4 3

1 2

2

F/P

S/L

S/L

45" */**   b6201  DRESS [A]  Sz 8    P−1001

4 3
1

2

F/P

S/LBODY MEASUREMENTS / MESURES DU CORPS

CHILDREN’S Girls’

Size/Taille 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Breast/Chest 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Waist 20 201/2 21 211/2 22 23 231/2

Hip 24 25 26 261/2 27 30 32

Height 35 38 41 44 47 50 52

Enfant Fillette

T. de poitrine 53 56 58 61 64 66 69

T. de taille 51 52 53 55 56 58 60

T. de hanches 61 64 66 67 69 76 81

Hauteur 89 97 104 112 119 127 132
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 C D
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3 4 6 7
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A
B

B

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS
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DDRREESSSS AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 BODICE FRONT
22 BODICE BACK
33 SKIRT BACK A B
44 SKIRT FRONT A B
55 SLEEVE B D
66 SKIRT BACK C D
77 SKIRT FRONT C D

RROOBBEE AA,, BB,, CC,, DD
11 CORSAGE DEVANT
22 CORSAGE DOS
33 JUPE DOS A B
44 JUPE DEVANT A B
55 MANCHE B D
66 JUPE DOS C D
77 JUPE DEVANT C D

          

2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

B6201
Page 2 (3 pages)

2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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10.	10.	GATHER upper edge of skirt between small circles.

11.	11.	Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides 
together, matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. 
Baste. Stitch.   

ZIPPER

12.	12.	(A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above 
circle, keeping bodice lining free. Press. 

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, 
placing zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste 
in center of zipper tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a 
scant 1/4” (6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using 
a zipper foot. Remove basting.

13.	13.	Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SLIPSTITCH to 
zipper tapes. SLIPSTITCH pressed-under edge of lining over seam

FINISHING 

14.	14.	Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close 
to fold. FINISH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if 
necessary. Press.

15.	15.	For View A: Apply purchased jewels to bodice front, placing 
one jewel at center front and two jewels on each side of center, 
spacing evenly, following manufacturer’s instructions.

2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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2211.. Keeping bodice lining free, pin skirt to bodice, right sides together,
matching notches, centers and seams. Adjust gathers. Baste. Stitch.

Zipper
2222.. (A) Baste back opening edges together along seamline above circle,
keeping bodice lining free. Press.

(B) Open zipper. Place face down on extended seam allowance, placing
zipper stop at circle and zipper teeth on seamline. Baste in center of zipper
tape.

(C) Close zipper. Turn pull tab down. Spread dress flat. Baste a scant 1/4”
(6mm) from zipper teeth and across lower edge.

(D) On outside, stitch along basting through all thicknesses, using a zipper
foot. Remove basting.

2233.. Turn in back edges of lining to clear zipper teeth. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH to zip-
per tapes.

SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed-under edge of lining over seam.

Finishing
2244.. Turn up a 1-1/4” (3.2cm) hem on lower edge of dress. Baste close to
fold. FFIINNIISSHH raw edge. Hand-sew in place, easing in fullness, if necessary.
Press.

1166.. Stitch SKIRT FRONT (4) or SKIRT FRONT (7) to skirt back at sides.

VViieeww BB::
1177.. Pin CONTRAST skirt back sections, right sides together. Stitch from lower edge
to circle. Clip to circle. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm) away in seam allowance. Trim close to
second stitching. Press seam allowances to one side.

1188.. Pin CONTRAST skirt front to contrast skirt back at sides. Stitch again 1/4” (6mm)
away in seam allowance. Trim close to second stitching. Press seam allowances
toward back.

1199.. Pin wrong side of contrast skirt to right side of skirt, matching notches, centers
and seams. Baste along back opening and upper edges.

VViieewwss AA,, BB,, CC,, DD::
2200.. GGAATTHHEERR upper edge of skirt between small circles.

Sleeve B, D
1100.. For each sleeve, pin two SLEEVE (5) sections, right sides
together. Stitch lower edge. Trim seam allowances.

1111.. FFoorr VViieeww DD:: UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH one sleeve section. (This is
facing.)

1122.. Turn sleeve to inside. Press. Baste raw edges together.

1133.. With right sides together, pin sleeve to armhole, matching
notches, small circles and large circle to shoulder seam, keeping
lining free, clipping where necessary. Baste. Stitch. Trim seam
allowances.

1144.. Press seam allowances toward bodice. Turn lining down,
turning in remainder of lining edge along seamlines. Press.
SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edge over seam.

Skirt
1155.. Pin SKIRT BACK (3) or SKIRT BACK (6) sections, right
sides together. Stitch from lower edge to circle.

44.. Stitch bodice front LINING to bodice back LINING at sides.

Press under 5/8” (1.5cm) on lower edge of lining. Trim pressed-under
edge to 3/8” (1cm).

55.. With right sides together, pin lining to bodice, matching notches,
centers, circles and seams. Stitch neck edge. Stitch armhole edges,
leaving free above small circles.

66.. UUNNDDEERRSSTTIITTCCHH lining as far as possible.

77.. Turn lining to inside. Press.

88.. Open out lining at shoulders. Pin front to back at shoulders; pin lin-
ing edges together. Stitch in one continuous seam.

99.. FFoorr VViieewwss AA,, CC:: Turn lining down, turning in remainder of armhole
edges along seamlines. Press. SSLLIIPPSSTTIITTCCHH pressed edges together.
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Finitions
2244.. Former un ourlet de 3.2 cm sur le bord inférieur de la
robe. Bâtir prés de la pliure. FFIINNIIRR le bord non fini. Coudre
en place à la main, en soutenant l’ampleur si nécessaire.
Repasser.

MMooddééllee BB ::
2255.. Finir le bord inférieur de la jupe contraste avec un
UOURLT ETROIT de 1. 5cm.

2266.. Plier le ruban en deux et marquer le milieu. Placer le
ruban sur le corsage devant, en faisant coïncider les
milieux. Marquer les coutures latérales sur le ruban.

2277.. Poser les bijoux achetés sur l’endroit du ruban, en les
espaçant uniformément sur chaque côté du milieu et en
finissant aux marques de coutures latérales, en suivant la
notice d’utilisation.

Couper les bous du ruban en diagonale.

2288 .. PPoouurr llee MMooddééllee AA:: poser les bijoux achetés sur le
corsage devant, en plaçant un bijou au milieu devant et
deux bijoux sur chaque côté du milieu, en les espaçant
uniformément, en suivant la notice d’utilisation.

66.. SSOOUUSS--PPIIQQUUEERR la doublure aussi loin que possible.

77.. Tourner la doublure sur l’envers. Repasser.

88.. Ouvrir la doublure aux épaules. Epingler le devant sur le
dos aux épaules; épingler les bords de la doublure ensem-
ble. Piquer en couture continue.

99.. PPoouurr lleess MMooddéélleess AA,, CC:: rabattre la doublure, en repli-
ant le reste des bords de l’entournure le long des lignes de
couture. Repasser. Coudre les bords repassés ensemble
aux PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS.

Manche B, D
1100.. Pour chaque manche, épingler deux sections
MANCHE (5), endroit contre endroit. Piquer le bord
inférieur. Egaliser les rentrés.

1111.. PPoouurr llee MMooddééllee DD:: SSOOUUSS--PPIIQQUUEERR une section
manche. (Celle ci est la parementure.)

1122.. Tourner la manche sur l’envers. Repasser. Bâtir les
bords non finis ensemble.

1133.. Endroit contre endroit, épingler la manche sur l’en-
tournure, en faisant coïncider les encoches, les petits cer-
cles et le grand cercle avec la couture de l’épaule, en
maintenant la doublure libre, en crantant si nécessaire.
Bâtir. Piquer. Egaliser les rentrés.

1144.. Repasser les rentrés vers le corsage. Rabattre la dou-
blure, en repliant le reste du bord de la doublure le long
des lignes de couture. Repasser. Coudre le bord repassé
par-dessus la couture aux PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS.

Jupe
1155.. Epingler les sections JUPE DOS (3) ou JUPE DOS (6),
endroit contre endroit. Piquer du bord inférieur au cercle.

1166.. Piquer la JUPE DEVANT (4) ou la JUPE DEVANT (7) à
la jupe dos aux côtés.

MMooddééllee BB ::
1177.. Epingler les sections jupe dos CONTRASTE, endroit
contre endroit. Piquer du bord inférieur au cercle. Cranter
jusqu’au cercle. Piquer de nouveau à 6 mm sur le rentré.
Egaliser prés de la seconde piqûre. Repasser les rentrés
vers un côté.

1188.. Epingler la jupe devant CONTRASTE sur la jupe dos
contraste aux côtés. Piquer de nouveau à 6 mm sur le ren-
tré. Egaliser prés de la seconde piqûre. Repasser les ren-
trés vers le dos.

1199.. Epingler l’envers de la jupe contraste sur l’endroit de
la jupe, en faisant coïncider les encoches, les milieux et les
coutures. Bâtir le long des bords supérieurs et de l’ouver-
ture du dos.

MMooddéélleess AA,, BB,, CC,, DD ::
2200.. FFRROONNCCEERR le bord supérieur de la jupe entre les
petits cercles.

2211.. En maintenant la doublure de corsage libre, épingler
la jupe sur le corsage, endroit contre endroit, en faisant
coïncider les encoches, les milieux et les coutures. Ajuster
les fronces. Bâtir. Piquer.

Fermeture à glissiére
2222.. (A) Bâtir les bords de l’ouverture du dos ensemble le
long de la ligne de couture au-dessus du cercle, en main-
tenant la doublure de corsage libre. Repasser.

(B) Ouvrir la fermeture. Placer la fermeture vers le bas sur
le rentré étendu, en plaçant l’arrêt de fermeture au cercle
et les dents de la fermeture sur la ligne de couture. Bâtir
au milieu du ruban de la fermeture.

(C) Fermer la fermeture. Soulever la tirette. Etendre la robe
plate. Bâtir à un peu moins de 6 mm des dents de la fer-
meture et à travers le bord inférieur.

(D) Sur l’endroit, en utilisant un pied à fermeture, piquer le
long du bâti à travers toutes les épaisseurs. Enlever le bâti.

2233.. Replier les bords du dos de la doublure pour dégager
les dents de la fermeture. Coudre aux rubans de la ferme-
ture aux PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS.

Coudre le bord repassé de la doublure par-dessus la cou-
ture aux PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS.

EXPLICATIONS DE COUTURE

RENTRES DE COUTURE COMPRIS
Les rentrés sont tous de 1.5cm,

sauf si indiqué différemment.

LEGENDE DES CROQUIS

Au fur et à mesure de l’assemblage, repasser les
rentrés ensemble puis ouverts, sauf si contre

indiqué. Pour aplatir les coutures, cranter les rentrés
où nécessaire.

GLOSSAIRE

Les termes techniques, imprimés en CCAARRAACCTTEERREESS
GGRRAASS au cours de l'assemblage, sont expliqués ci-
dessous.

FFIINNIIRR - Piquer à 6mm du bord non fini et choisir une
des méthodes: (1) Couper aux ciseaux à denteler
OU (2) Surfiler OU (3) Plier a la piqûre; piquer prés
de la pliure OU (4) Overlock.

OURLET: Si désiré, poser un extra-fort (ruban bor-
dure).

FFRROONNCCEERR - Piquer à  grands points sur la ligne de
couture, puis a 6mm dans le rentré ou sur les lignes
de fronces indiquées sur le patron. Tirer les fils
canette  à l’ajustage et répartir les fronces. 

OOUURRLLEETT EETTRROOIITT - Plier le rempli, repasser sou-
tenant l’ampleur si nécessaire. Plier le bord non fini
et le faire coïncider avec la pliure. Piquer. 

RREENNFFOORRCCEERR - Piquer à petits points sur la ligne de
couture indiquée.

PPOOIINNTTSS CCOOUULLEESS - Glisser l’aiguille dans le bord
plié et faire un point au-dessous dans le vêtement,
ne prenant qu’un seul fil. 

SSOOUUSS--PPIIQQUUEERR - Soulever la paramenture (ou piéce
spécifiée) et la piquer sur les rentrés, prés de la cou-
ture .

ROBE A, B, C, D

NNOOTTEE :: Les croquis montrent le premier Modéle,
sauf différemment indiqué.

Corsage

MMooddééllee BB ::
11.. Sur l’endroit, épingler le CORSAGE DEVANT (1)
et chaque section CORSAGE DOS (2) sur les sec-
tions PIECE SUPERPOSEE CONTRASTANTE. Bâtir
juste dans les rentrés de 1.5 cm.

La piéce superposée n’apparaîtra pas dans les cro-
quis suivants.
22.. MMooddéélleess AA,, BB,, CC,, DD :: Piquer le CORSAGE
DEVANT (1) au CORSAGE DOS (2) aux côtés.

33.. PPoouurr lleess MMooddéélleess BB,, DD:: RREENNFFOORRCCEERR les bords
de l’entournure du corsage à travers les petits cer-
cles. Cranter jusqu’aux petits cercles.

44.. Piquer la DOUBLURE corsage devant et la DOU-
BLURE corsage dos aux côtés.

Rentrer au fer 1.5 cm sur le bord inférieur de la dou-
blure. Couper le bord repassé à 1 cm.
55.. Endroit contre endroit, épingler la doublure sur le
corsage, en faisant coïncider les encoches, les
milieux, les cercles et les coutures. Piquer le bord de
l’encolure. Piquer les bords de l’entournure, en lais-
sant libre au-dessus des petits cercles.

FRANÇAIS
PLANS DE COUPE

Indique: pointe de poitrine, ligne de taille, de
hanches et/ou avantbras. Ces mesures sont
basées sur la circonférence du vêtement fini.
(Mesures du corps + Aisance confort +
Aisance mode) Ajuster le patron si nécessaire.

Les lignes épaisses sont les LIGNES DE COUPE,
cependant, des rentrés de 1.5cm sont compris, sauf
si indiqué différemment. Voir EXPLICATIONS DE
COUTURE pour largeur spécifiée des rentrés.

Choisir le(s) plan(s) de coupe selon modèle/largeur
du tissu/taille. Les plans de coupe indiquent la posi-
tion approximative des pièces et peut légèrement
varier selon la taille du patron.

Les plans de coupe sont établis pour tissu
avec/sans sens. Pour tissu avec sens, pelucheux ou
certains imprimés, utiliser un plan de coupe AVEC
SENS.

Disposer le tissu selon le plan de coupe. Si ce
dernier indique...

DROIT FIL—A placer sur le droit fil du
tissu, parallèlement aux lisières ou au
pli. Pour plan "avec sans," les flèches
seront dirigées dans la même direction.
(Pour fausse fourrure, placer la pointe
de la flèche dans le sens descendant
des poils.)

SIMPLE EPAISSEUR—Placer l’endroit sur le
dessus. (Pour fausse fourrure, placer le tissu l’en-
droit dessous.)

DOUBLE EPAISSEUR

AVEC PLIURE—Placer endroit contre endroit.

SANS PLIURE—Plier le tissu en deux sur la
TRAME, endroit contre endroit. Couper à la pli-
ure, de lisière à lisière (A). Placer les 2 épais-
seurs dans le même sens du tissu, endroit con-
tre endroit (B).

PLIURE—Placer la ligne du patron exactement sur
la pliure 
NE JAMAIS COUPER sur cette ligne.

Si la pièce se présente ainsi...

• Couper d’abord les autres
pièces, réservant du tissu (A).
Plier le tissu et couper la pièce
sur la pliure, comme illustré
(B).

Couper d’abord les autres pièces, réservant pour
la pièce en question. Déplier le tissu et couper la
pièce sur une seule épaisseur.

Couper régulièrement les pièces le long de la ligne
de coupe indiquée pour la taille choisie, coupant les
crans vers l’extérieur.

Marquer repères et lignes avant de retirer le patron.
(Pour fausse fourrure, marquer sur l’envers du tissu.)

NNOOTTEE:: Les parties encadrées avec des pointillées
sur les plans de coupe ( a! b! c! ) représentent les
pièces coupées d'après les mesures données.

VViieeww BB::
2255.. Finish lower edge of contrast skirt with a 5/8” (1.5cm) NNAARRRROOWW
HHEEMM.

2266.. Fold ribbon in half and mark center. Place ribbon on bodice front,
matching centers. Mark side seams on ribbon.

2277.. Apply purchased jewels to right side of ribbon, spacing jewels
evenly on each side of center and ending at side seam markings, follow-
ing manufacturer’s instructions.

Cut ends of ribbon diagonally.

2288.. FFoorr VViieeww AA:: Apply purchased jewels to bodice front, placing one
jewel at center front and two jewels on each side of center, spacing
evenly, following manufacturer’s instructions.
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N6763
English/Spanish

Español

INSTRUCCIONES DE COSTURAS
GLOSSARIO
Los términos de costura que aparecen en letras OSCURAS en las 
Instruc-ciones de Costura se explican a continuación.

ACABAR - Coser a 6mm del borde no terminado y acabar con una 
de las siguientes formas:  cortar en zigzag, sobrehilar o doblar hacia 
adentro a lo largo del pespunte y coser cerca al doblez o remallar.

OPCIONAL PARA DOBLADILLOS:  Aplicar cinta de extrafort.

FRUNCIR - Coser a lo largo de la línea de costura y nuevamente a 
6mm del margen de costura, utilizando puntadas largas a máquina. 
Jalar el hilo al ajustar para encajar.

DOBLADILLO ANGOSTO - Doblar hacia adentro el dobladillo. Plan-
char, embebiendo la amplitud si es necesario. Abrir el dobladillo. 
Doblar nuevamente hacia adentro de modo que el borde no terminado 
quede a lo largo del pliegue. Planchar. Doblar hacia adentro a lo largo 
del pliegue. Coser.

REFORZAR - Coser a lo largo de la línea de costura donde se indica 
en las instrucciones de costura, utilizando puntadas pequeñas a 
máquina.

PUNTO DE DOBLADILLO - (Este se utiliza para unir dos bordes 
doblados o un borde doblado con una superficie plana). Deslizar la 
aguja a través del borde doblado; luego coger un hilo del doblez o de 
la superficie opuestos).

COSER POR DEBAJO - Abrir el refuerzo o la parte de abajo de la 
prenda. Coser el refuerzo o la parte de abajo al margen de costura 
cerca a la costura.

VESTIDOS A, B

NOTA: La primera imagen será ilustrada a menos que se indique lo 
contrario.

1.	1.	 Cosa el FRENTE EL CORPIÑO (1) a la ESPALDA DEL CORPIÑO 
(2) en los lados.

2.	2.	 Cosa l FORRO del frente del corpiño, al FORRO de la espalda del 
corpiño en los lados.  
Planche un doblez de 5/8”(1.5cm), sobre el borde inferior del 
forro.  
Recorte el borde doblado de debajo a 3/8”(1cm).

3.	3.	 DERECHO CON DERECHO, sujete con alfileres el forro al corpiño, 
casando las muescas, los centros, los círculos y las costuras.  
Cosa el borde del escote.  
Cosa los bordes de la sisa, dejando libre encima de los círculos 
pequeños.

4.	4.	 HAGA PUNTADA OCULTA al forro hasta donde sea posible.

5.	5.	 Voltee el forro al interior. Planche.

6.	6.	 Abra el forro en los hombros.  
Sujete con alfileres el frente a la espalda en los hombros; sujete 
juntos los bordes del forro.  
Cosa en una puntada continua.

7.	7.	 Voltee el forro hacia abajo, volteando el resto de los bordes de la 
sisa, a lo largo de las líneas de la costura. Planche.  
HAGA PUNTADA DESLIZANTE conjunta a los bordes doblados.

FALDA

8.	8.	 DERECHO CON DERECHO, sujete con alfileres la PARTE 
TRASERA DE LA FALDA (3) o las secciones DE LA PARTE 
TRASERA DE LA FALDA (5).  
Cosa desde el borde inferior hasta el círculo.

9.	9.	 Cosa el FRENTE DE LA FALDA (4) o las secciones del FRENTE 
DE LA FALDA (6), a la parte trasera de la falda en los lados.

10.	10.	FRUNZA el borde superior de la falda entre los círculos pequeños.

11.	11.	Mantenga el forro del corpiño libre, sujete con alfileres la falda 
al corpiño, los lados derechos juntos, casando las muescas, los 
centros y las costuras.  
Ajuste el fruncido.  
Hilvane. Cosa.

CREMALLERA

12.	12.	(A) Hilvane conjuntamente los bordes abiertos traseros, a lo largo 
de la línea de la costura por encima del círculo, manteniendo el 
forro del corpiño libre. Planche.

(B) Abra la cremallera.

Colóquela con la  cara hacia abajo sobre el margen de la costura 
extendida, colocando el tope de la cremallera en el círculo y los 
dientes de la cremallera sobre la línea de la costura.

Hilvane en el centro de la cinta de la cremallera.

(C) Cierre la cremallera.

Voltee la jaladera hacia abajo.

Distribuya plano el vestido.

Hilvane a escasos 1/4”(6mm) de los dientes de la cremallera ya 
través del forro inferior.

(D) En el exterior, cosa lo largo del hilvanado a través de todos los 
grosores, usando un pie para cremallera.

Retire el hilvanado.

13.	13.	Voltee los bordes traseros del forro, para liberar los dientes de la 
cremallera.  
HAGA PUNTADA DESLIZANTE a la cinta de la cremallera.  
HAGA PUNTADA DESLIZANTE al borde doblado de debajo del forro 
sobre la costura. 

TERMINADO

14.	14.	 Voltee un dobladillo de 1-1/4”(3.2cm), sobre el borde inferior del 
vestido.  
Hilvane cerca del doblez.  
TERMINE el borde no terminado.  
Cosa a mano en su lugar, frunciendo la amplitud, si lo considera 
necesario. Planche.

15.	15.	Para el Modelo A: Aplique una joya de imitación al frente del 
corpiño, colocando una joya en el frente central y dos sobre cada 
lado del centro, espaciándolas uniformemente, siguiendo las 
instrucciones del fabricante.
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